







# SCIENTIFIC RESEARCH IS A FUNDAMENTAL SUPPORTER TO DEVELOP AGRICULTURAL

1st INTERNATIONAL CONFERENCE ON AGRICULTURAL SCIENCES – VIRTUAL (1st ICAS-V, 2020) (December 16-17<sup>th</sup>, 2020)

#### ORGINAIZED BY

University of Baghdad, College of Agricultural **Engineering Sciences** 

#### SPONSORED BY

Prof. Dr. Nabeel Kadim Abid Al-Sahib Minister of Higher Education and Scientific Research

#### SUPPORTED BY

Prof. Dr. Mounir Hameed Al- Saadi President of University of Baghdad

# SUPERVISED BY

Prof. Dr. Kadhum Daily Hassan The Dean of College of Agricultural Engineering Sciences

# **CONFERENCE OBJECTIVES**

- Present the agricultural process problems, studying their obstacles toward realizing future horizons to deal with them.
- Create a solid interactive environment among universities, research centers and (local / International) labor market.
- Let Support the Iraqi government programs to raise quality standards.
- Raise level of the scientific research that serves the agricultural sector in Iraq and the world.
- ♣ Provide an opportunity to exchange knowledge and experience among researchers, scientists, and academics

### **CONFERENCE THEMES**

- 1st: Soil, Water, Marshes, and Desertification Combat
- 2nd: Livestock, Fisheries, and Veterinary Medicine
- 3<sup>rd</sup>: Horticulture, Forestry, Medicinal, and Aromatic Plants
- 4th: Food Science and Human Nutrition
- 5th: Plant Protection and Biological Control
- 6th: Field Crops, Natural Pastures, and Weed Control
- : Biotechnology and Tissue Culture
- 8th: Agricultural Machines and Equipment
- 9th: Agricultural Economics and Policy
- 10th: Agricultural Extension and Sustainable Development



- Starting date: October 15th, 2020
- Due date: November 15th, 2020
- Accepting announcement: December 1st, 2020
- Conference dates: December 16-17th, 2020

#### PREPARATORY COMMITTEE

Prof. Dr. Kadhum Daily Hassan / Chairman

Prof. Dr. Waleed Khalid Abdul-Lateef Al-Hayani / Member

Assist. Prof. Dr. Ali Mazin Abdul-Munaim / Member

Assist, Prof. Dr. Kusay Abdul-Razzak Wheib / Member

Assist, Prof. Dr. Jamal Abdul-Rahman Tawfeeq / Member

Assist, Prof. Dr. Sindab Sami Jassim Aldahwi / Member

Assist, Prof. Dr. Ibrahim Abdullah Hamzah / Member

Assist, Prof. Dr. Nabil Jawad Kadum / Member

Assist, Prof. Dr. Raja Tauma Alwasity / Member

Assist. Prof. Dr. Husam Jasim Hussein Banana / Member

Assist, Prof. Dr. Ziena Mohammed Abdul Oader / Member

Assist. Prof. Dr. Hasan Saad Abdulhussein Jawad / Member

Dr. Ahmed Abdul Wahab Abdul Ruda / Member Dr. Riyadh Talib Jassim Al-Khafaji / Member

Dr. Nagham Majeed Hameed / Member

Dr. Ahmed Chaloob Saddam / Member

Lec. Ahmed Thwaini Hdoom / Member

Lec. Ashraf Hameed Alsalmani / Member

Assist. Lec. Yasseen Abdulsalam Husain Almaamory / Member

Assist. Lec. Mazin Fadhil khudhair / Member

Assist, Lec. Noor Ahmed Jasim / Member

Assist. Lec. Mustafa Ahmed Jalal / Member

Mr. Moaved Fadhl Salah / Member



#### SCIENTIFIC COMMITTEE

Prof. Dr. Khalida Abdulrahman Shakir / Chairwoman

Prof. Dr. Radhi Fadhil Hamoudi Al\_Jassany / Member

Prof. Dr. Abdulrazzak Abdullatif Jasim / Member

Prof. Dr. Hassan Ali Abdul-Ratha / Member

Prof. Dr. Hameed khalaf Khrbeet / Member Prof. Dr. Iman Jaber Abdulrasool / Member

Prof. Dr. Sunbul Jassim Hammoudi / Member

Prof. Dr. Hussein Khudair Abdul Hussein / Member

Prof. Dr. Amera Mohammed Saleh Alrubeii / Member

Prof. Dr. Ashwaq Abdul Raziq Naji / Member

Prof. Dr. Alaa Salih Ati / Member

Prof. Dr. Ali Darub Kassar Alhiyali / Member

Prof. Dr. Majid Shava Hamdallah / Member

Prof. Dr. Elham Ismail Tami / Member

# ADVISORY COMMITTEE

Prof. Dr. Mahdi Thumad Mhaisen Al-Kaisey

Prof. Dr. Hussein Ali Jaber Al-Wasiti

Prof. Dr. Abdullah N. Al-Ani

Prof. Dr. Medhat M. Elsahookie

Prof. Dr. Amer M. A. Salih

Prof. Dr. Fadhil Hussein Ridha Al-Sahaf

Prof. Dr. Shaker A. Hasan Al-Attar

Prof. Dr. Redha S. Al-Jorany

Prof. Dr. Ahmed Mahmood Faris

Prof. Dr. Ahmad S. Muhaimeed

Prof. Dr. Abdulrahman Ayoob Saeed Alsabbagh

# **PARTICIPATION**

Submitted papers preferred to include at least two (2) citations from the Iraqi Journal of Agricultural Sciences issued by the College of Agricultural Engineering Sciences, University of Baghdad. Please, find the journal website:

http://jcoagri.uobaghdad.edu.iq/index.php/intro

- Papers submitted or published elsewhere or had conflict interest are not permitted to participation.
- Papers will be accepted for participation in conference after subjected to linguistic and scientific evaluation.
- Accepted papers (English script) will be subjected to publication rules of a scientific refereed journal classified within the Scopus
- Accepted papers (Arabic script) will be subjected to publication rules in special issue of a scientific refereed journal.
- For more details visit the conference website: http://coagri.uobaghdad.edu.iq/?p=25685



# **HOW TO PARTICIPATE**

- ♣ Papers must be submitted via the conference website: http://ocs.uobaghdad.edu.iq/index.php/coagri/1st/user/account
- 4 Author will be notified of acceptance or dis acceptance of presented paper on December 1st, 2020.
- ♣ Creativity medal will be awarded to winner on first-ranked in each theme of conference.

# PARTICIPATION, AND **PUBLICATION FEES**

- Paper participation (English/Arabic) without publication:
- Paper participation and publication (English): 100\$ (USD).
- Paper participation and publication (Arabic): 50,000 (IQD).

## HOW TO PAY

Fees can be paid in one of the following ways:

4 Al-Taif for Money Transfer, Iraq, Baghdad; or Western Union, Iraq, Baghdad; to the following details:

Name: Waleed Khalid Abdul-Lateef Al-Hayani

Mobile No. (00964) 790-217-0318

Name: Yasseen Abdulsalam Husain Almaamory Mobile No. (00964) 790-355-9495

- ♣ Fees for participation; or participation and publishing are only paid as soon as author is informed of acceptance.
- 4 Author should present the fee payment receipt or any proof of payment process.

For inquiries, please contact the reporter of preparatory committee Name: Mr. Ashraf Hameed Alsalmani Mobile No. (00964) 781-376-4052

> E-mail: info@coagri.uobaghdad.edu.iq Conference will be held online via





